

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 512

Introduced by Wishart, 27, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1           1. On page 1, strike beginning with "amend" in line 1 through  
2 "emergency" in line 19 and insert "amend sections 79-319, 79-746,  
3 79-1065, 79-10,141, 79-1108.02, 79-1144, 85-173, 85-174, 85-308, 85-917,  
4 85-933, 85-949, 85-2401, 85-2403, and 85-2405, Reissue Revised Statutes  
5 of Nebraska, and sections 9-812, 77-3442, 79-237, 79-2,144, 79-1003,  
6 79-1007.11, 79-1017.01, 79-1028.01, 79-1054, and 85-502.01, Revised  
7 Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2016; to adopt the Student Online  
8 Personal Protection Act; to provide requirements for public school  
9 districts relating to swimming activities; to eliminate the Education  
10 Innovation Fund; to change provisions related to the Nebraska Education  
11 Improvement Fund; to change exceptions to levy limitations and budget  
12 limitations for new voluntary termination agreements; to change  
13 provisions relating to option enrollment; to change a deadline for the  
14 state school security director; to transfer duties and eliminate the  
15 State Board of Vocational Education; to define and redefine terms; to  
16 eliminate the best practices allowance and best practices aid; to provide  
17 for adjustments of federal funding for school districts; to change  
18 provisions relating to grants under the Summer Food Service Program; to  
19 provide for repayment of federal funds; to change and eliminate  
20 provisions relating to educational institutions ceasing to function; to  
21 change residency provisions for veterans and their spouses and dependents  
22 and other eligible persons; to provide duties for the Coordinating  
23 Commission for Postsecondary Education; to create a fund; to assess for-  
24 profit postsecondary institutions; to require bonds or other security  
25 agreements; to authorize claims resulting from the termination of  
26 operations; to allow for advertising as prescribed; to require a report;  
27 to eliminate the Council on Student Attendance; to harmonize provisions;

1 to provide operative dates; to repeal the original sections; to outright  
2 repeal sections 79-321, 79-527.01, 79-738, 79-739, 79-740, 79-741,  
3 79-742, 79-743, 79-744, and 85-175, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska,  
4 and section 79-1004, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2016; and to  
5 declare an emergency".

6 2. On page 23, lines 29, strike "conduct", show as stricken, and  
7 insert "conducts".

8 3. On page 50, line 20, strike "(1)", show as stricken, and insert  
9 "(a)"; in line 25 strike "(2)", show as stricken, and insert "(b)"; and  
10 in line 26 strike "(3)", show as stricken, and insert "(c)".

11 4. On page 56, line 7, after "501(c)(3)" insert "of the Internal  
12 Revenue Code".

13 5. On page 59, line 14, strike "32" and insert "31".

14 6. On page 63, line 28, strike "85-2041" and insert "85-2401".